

January 9, 2024

Re: High Wind Advisory - Gates at Old Tampa Road & Ft Hamer

Dear Residents,

Manatee County is currently under a high wind advisory, which will continue for several hours, and possibly through tonight.

As a precautionary measure, the entrance and exit gates at Old Tampa Road and Ft Hamer are open and will remain open until the storm passes and the advisory is lifted.

Regards, The River Wilderness Foundation of Bradenton, Inc.

©2024 River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation | C/O Argus Property Management 2477_Stickney Point Road Suite 118A Sarasota FL 34231

Web Version Preferences Forward Unsubscribe

Powered by GoDaddy Email Marketing ®